
Site #: 175246 

Bear Point Mitigation Bank 
Estuarine Mangrove 

Impact Permit Number Permit Date Issuing Agency Ledger 
Modification 

Credit 
Added 

Credit 
Used 

Balance Impact Permittee Name 

Release DEP 11/15/04 5 
 

5 CE, FA, QMS 
56-0227224-001 3/30/2005 DEP 5/12/05 0.1 4.9 Treasure Cay 
Release DEP 9/1/05 15 19.9 const,exotics,model 
OGC 05-0833 6/2/2005 DEP 10/5/05 0.1 19.8 FT Pierce terminal 
56-0206116-001 6/30/2003 DEP 12/13/05 0.1 19.7 FPL/Dannella 
56-02270-P 10/12/2005 SFWMD 12/13/05 1.2 18.5 Tomac #020624-13 
56-02339-P 2/6/2006 SFWMD 2/16/06 2 16.5 DOT #030909-13 
Release DEP 4/4/06 5 21.5 1st year success 
31-204954-001 6/27/2006 DEP 8/18/06 0.2 21.3 Jill Shevlin 
43-0214622-003 7/3/2006 DEP 10/19/06 0.1 21.2 River Cove Central 
OGC 06-0561 5/10/2006 DEP 3/7/07 0.1 21.1 Halgas 
Release DEP 4/5/07 5 26.1 2nd year success 
Release DEP 3/19/08 7.5 33.6 3rd year success 
Release DEP 1/14/09 7.5 41.1 4th year success 
Release DEP 1/29/10 4.8 45.9 4th year success 
56-03046-P 12/22/2009 SFWMD 4/1/10 0.1 45.8 Kiwi Parners #090422-6 
56-041381-009 8/17/2009 SFWMD 4/1/10 0.8 45 FPL/St.LuciePlant 
05-296288-001 1/12/2011 DEP 4/7/11 0.2 44.8 Steve Said 
56-01080-S 5/31/2011 SFWMD 7/12/11 0.3 44.5 Bay Tree HOA #090721-22 
OGC 11-01126 4/5/2011 DEP 7/12/11 0.1 44.4 Kevin Claridge 
56-0292509-001 10/28/2010 DEP 11/18/11 0.1 44.3 Johnson & Johnson Dock & Dredge 
56-03224-P 6/20/2012 SFWMD 10/4/12 0.1 44.2 FDOT A1A-Ocean#120131-6 
56-0256415-005 4/13/2012 DEP 4/30/13 0.05 44.15 Younessi 
05-317209-001 6/17/2013 DEP 7/2/13 0.1 44.05 FPL - mangrove trim 
40-061-23221-7 11/18/2011 SJRWMD 1/28/14 0.1 43.95 Martinelli 
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296970-001 1/30/2012 DEP 2/5/14 
 

0.1 43.85 FL Inland Nav. District 
IND-061-18738-5 2/28/2014 SJRWMD 3/5/14 0.1 43.75 RiverLake EstatesCopeland Landing 
05-322672-002 4/3/2014 DEP 4/30/14 0.1 43.65 Rock Pointe Condo 
43-00771-S 2/11/2014 SFWMD 4/30/14 0.4 43.25 Floridian National Golf Club 
05-328559-001 12/24/2014 DEP 12/30/14 0.1 43.15 Netcher 
50-10875-P 9/22/2015 SFWMD 9/29/15 0.1 43.05 PGA Partners 100, LLC 
OGC 15-0157 10/2/2015 DEP 3/22/16 0.1 42.95 Robert and Kelly Zaunere 
13-05321-P 8/19/2016 SFWMD 10/14/16 0.12 42.83 All Aboard Florida  
65324-5 4/12/2016 SJRWMD 11/8/16 0.2 42.63 Moorings Yaught Club(Joe Vargas) 
50-0201778-003 12/21/2016 DEP 2/28/17 0.1 42.53 KT 5000/Harbor Point Condo Assoc.   
56-0137745-003 5/10/2016 DEP 8/2/17 0.1 42.43 Larry Winter 
18742-12 3/7/2018 SJRWMD 5/2/18 0.31 42.12 John Sullivan_Orchid Island Golf & Beach 

Community Association, Inc_(MOD 033) 
OGC Case No. 18-0089 4/03/2018 FDEP 5/8/18 0.01 42.11 Brian & Tammy Bossard_Mangrove 

Trimming-Gails Way_(MOD 034) 
Consent Order No. 17-0879 7/19/2018 FDEP 10/5/18 0.1 42.01 Palm Cove Gulf & Yacht Club Community 

Association, Inc._(MOD 035) 
OGC File No. 19-0099 4/23/2019 FDEP 7/25/19 0.2 41.81 WBC Collections, LP-Consent Order_(MOD 

036) 
ERP 0316328-003 5/13/2019 FDEP 8/5/19 0.01 41.80 Harbour Village Golf & Yacht Club, CSA 

Inc_(MOD 037) 
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